Common Mode Chokes
ACM-R Series
Features
 Low profile (h=2.5mm)
 Small size (5.0x4.5mm) and high rated current (1.5 to 6A)
 High common mode Impedance (max. 1400 ohm, at 100MHz)
Applications

A
4 3
E
D
CB
a
21
4 3
d
b
c
1 2
34
PCB PADLAYOUT SCHEMATIC
Type A B C D E a b c d Q’Ty/Reel
ACM05R25 5.0±0.3 4.5±0.3 2.5Max 2.1±0.3 1.1±0.3 5.5 4.6 1.5 1.2 2500
Part Number Code
ACM 05 R 25 R 101
A B C D E F
A: Series Name Common Mode Chokes
B: Dimensions(mm) 05: 5.0x4.5
C: Materials R Type
D: Thickness(mm) 25: 2.5Max
E: Tolerance R: Reference
F: Impedance 101=100Ω
Common Mode Chokes
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance
@100MHz
Rated
current
DC
Resistance
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
(Ω)Typ. (A)Max (Ω)±40%. (V)Typ. (V)Typ. (MΩ)Min.
ACM05R25R101 100 6 0.009
50 125 10
ACM05R25R251 250 5 0.014
ACM05R25R501 500 4 0.019
ACM05R25R102 1000 3 0.024
ACM05R25R142 1400 1.5 0.040
Characteristics Curve (Reference)
ACM05R25R101 ACM05R25R251
ACM05R25R501 ACM05R25R102
ACM05R25R142